&
"Bgrkemcyer Raymond A. 1,716,413 \/ |

(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial number.) i
Sgt. % Btry. F, 3506th F.A.
. ) (Rank and organization.) X
S}~ “your relationship to the deceased ) g M/@—
DL 4 desire the remains brought to the United States? - “ ;
(Yes or no.)(xf LAl
ﬁiﬁ.

@ If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-

tlon below as io W',here they should be sent:

éhhﬁﬁ ﬂ“£”"‘¢¢4 aaaﬂ gééagﬁbujéanz
(Name son {4 receive rema’ns.) (Express office. ) elegmph offi

/ILE %t&%&t// MMWL

(Nmber and stregf)) (Cit#f or town.) ; (State )

(Sign here) 244_/_% %
(3[4 a/&m yi)’/lxﬂ?%w

(l\umber and street oﬁura] route ) (City, town, or post #Tice.) (State.)
P Read carefully lhe letteJ' accompanying this card. 3—6713
W 5./
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WFirst Name and #nitials.)

L)Z’\:s’oé

(DATE OF BURIAL.... 7. 7.7 & .00, o At 1o el e YR et

£

EITA G E QR BIRIAT: s o s T e (R e it oo oty ore e e

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must
specify elearly what map is used.

HOW MARKED : Name Pegl............ Crossf. ?(4 L

{ Headboard?............ Bottlef............
: IDENTIFICATION TAGS :

\

' Was one buried with .bodyf ..................................
\'Was one fastened to name peg or

stake used as a grave marker{.. Z‘*" .....................
TIf name unknown and tags mising, deseription and marks

F _should be given here :

P
ot s Ol o T AR :
i
o Medi ey by TR i SO MR R o vy S

& Rank of Reporting Officer.) / .}'0(5/5?{
This portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen’l, G.H.Q. A.EF.

..........

-



Btry F. 306 Feho BERKEMEYER, Reymond A, - Sgt. 1716413.
77th Division, : Home: 723 Knickerbocker Ave.
: Bklyn' n.Y.

|
|

On the aftenoon of August 25th, 1918 at about 5.30 PM sweral hostile shells |
gtruck neer the gun to which Sgt. Berkemeyer was assigned for duty. Immediate
1y after the first shell struck all members of the battery sought caver and
a few minutes after fire had ceased I ordered check roll call and Sgt. t
Berkemeyer was reporied missing. A search was made and his body was found
in & fox hole near the gutter of the CHERY CHARTREUVE FISMES ROAD. An eXxae i
mination of the ground showed that the shell had struck within ebout three ;
feet of himand hishead, arms and torso were badly mitilated. In my opi- 1
nion death was instsntaneous. In my opinion the shell was & 77mm high ex- |
plosive with instantaneous fuse, This soldier excerided every precaution
in taking cover and his death was not the result of negligence or his own
disobidience of orders. Place of occurence about 75 meters west of cross
roads leading north to St. Thibaut . Co-ordimate of grave 200,85 282.00

Informant: Ketcham, John H. = Ccapt.
Emergency addresss Btry P, 306 F.A,

Mige Elizabeth Berkemeyer, Home: 102 Lincoln Road, Bkln. N.Y.
$88 Knickerboeker Ave.

Bkln. N.Y. | GoPs
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VAR DEPARTIENT
3 o - OFFICE OF THE QUARTERIASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON
o
Date { / Z /l,/ / "

SUBJECT: Information required for Cemeterial Division.

TO; The Adjutant General of the Army, World War Division, Washington, D.C.

Se
be
Ce

de

fe

le It is requested that the items checked below be completed:

Surname WW/ ~Date of death % 5 / f ‘

e i o ” — j’ f
Christian nam MGW"K 4 Authority. /
Serial number /7 AN TR s

V}} Cause of death
Organizat ion Q? 344 M je Place of death
Rank % Vf ke Place of burial

Emergency Address
1. Date of discharge
LBoDY DESCRIPTION e _
a, Date of enlistment. %! ¢ /f”' /, ?d. Height %, /;/ 2 ottt
be Age at enlistments2( /m Y oo weigntr [ @ L EL |
)/ ., a” Ve s g ; . /
€. Color of hair/. / A{,.u v -f_'. Fractures or ‘breaks 2o u o
DEN‘I.‘AL GHARTS "‘-_‘-
' ' gt
'ﬁamp v : [_ByTocal Board
87654321 12345678 87654521 12345678
Upper right Upper left Upper right Upper left
S 6 Bud e b Vil 28 45 (AN 1254/678 ‘
Lower right Lower 14f HEOTT dower right i Lowér lef%

§

termastef General 5 o

25/446/EY8 i w%
f’/ "‘j.“ . - ‘
V5 , i
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DIVISION e A7 5 Zid
ORGANIZATION 29 & 3 S
“_m Q:ﬁ.f' ‘/U 1 \j
_ MARTTAL 2t 1 i E
NAME Mbnu« h/ s )
g STATE 2
RESI_DEN WL{“ tl | counTy 2
QI 3
REIJ;.TION /774/0-—'6[4,(; 2./) 1 /
e DR .
o | Kool ¢
ELIGIBILITE [\ )
NaTIVITY 1
RACE 1
ENGLISH ] b
ATTENDANT
_HEATTH P
z:"ﬂn:;nm MO }UG T-"%i
TRIP YR. i 1 i
" ACCEPTANCE 1 @f&b““
29/514/FPT



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

. /i
N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C ‘.‘Z

Berkemeyer, Reymond A. 608 F July 7, 1930

\

Mr., Henry F. Berkemeyer
111-41 115 Street
Richmond Hill, New York

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930. :

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above namsed man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
gpace provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother? ié%?ﬁ’j

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? ‘;;Q’TTT

If 80, give her name and address: - T

e —
3, 1Is the deceased survived by any woman : eéébzr*
who stood in loco parentis to h{ y g Al
cording to the terms of Sectd X
of the enclosed Act as ame & =

> A
[CEVED

If so, give her name and=Addpess

‘ ;
For The Quarteé%i&?er”Genenal; :
\_,../\ &9y ¢ ~ A
\éﬂjr- Very ﬁg}y you
Enclosures: ‘qu§TTT]:;i' v
Envelope % A A
Act = A#D,
Amendment Captain, M. Corps,

Assisgant.



Ol 2% A-D
Berkomeyer, Raymond A. Septienber 14, 1929

Nis: Blizabotl A, Ber -
111 =~ 41 « 115 Street,
Richmomd Hill,
long Island, M. Y.

Donr Maedan:

Receirt ic acknowladged of your letter of
August §, 1929, reques that you be adviced as to
whetber or mot yom would allowed to make the pil-
grimage to yowr brother's grave im the Olse-Aisne
American Cemobery in Frwnoce,

No provisics is mads in the Aet of March 2, \

1929, aubhorizing the pilgrimages, for any member of T

the family odhor thon the Mother and wmarried widow ..t\a Ao
to make the jowney ot tho expense of the Covermuewbs IR
1t is thorefore regrotted to advise that neither your ‘ A

father or yourself is eligible to mele the pilgrimge.
For The (uartermsster Gemoral,
Vory trwly yowrs,

|
|
!
|
JON . iainrs, |
m.q,u..(:m ‘

|

"






WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

/N RepLy rerer To QM 293 A-C
Berkemeyer, Raymond A.

July 30, 1929.

Mr. Henry F. Berkemeyer,
111-41- 115 St.,
Richmond Hill, N. Y.,
Woodhaven, P, 0,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the father of the late

Sergeant Raymond A. Berkemeyer, Bty. F. 306th F.A., whose remains are now

interred in the Oise-Aisne Ameriecan Cemetery, Seringes-et-Nesles, Aisne,
France,

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?
7
2. If so, give her complete address. e
3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, q/{fii}/th—
- mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- JiziLqﬁééiﬁgf 4{ﬁ dé%%ky%?7
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- (ﬁg
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space’opposite. /77/ ‘”‘;/}/}”[442?

éﬂboé%mvaﬁﬁt47
4, Does she desire to make the pi go? U 0.0
YA
The Quartermas Géneral, << .
M Pt el R ah
! W4y, Very truly yours, \ ?RmAJJLA
2 Incls. s S JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress i Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope s Assistant.



3
4 WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

N REPLY REFErR To QM 293 A-C

June 20, 1929.

Berkemeyer, Raymond ARe
XC 42 136
Virs. Elizabeth T. Berkemeyer,

111-41st St.,
Richmond Hill, NeYe (F) Henry F Berkemeyer
111-41- 115 St.

Richmond Hill, N.Y.
Woodhaven, P.0.

' Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sallors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

; The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Sergeant Raymond A. Berkemeyer, Bty.F& 306th F.A., whose remains are
now interred in the Oise-Aisne fmerican Cemetery, Seringes-et-lNesles, Aisne,
Francee.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a gtatement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelops which requires
no postage. '

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

. 9 R ORN
2 incls. &(ﬁu\ WM R\H:m’};ﬁ‘((\

Act of Congress.

Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIE.@jtt 25 ys

Major, Q. M. Corps, n
Assistant. 1\ . © & @I}

u ":)‘ J A
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WASHINGTON, D, C.
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OFFICIAL BUSINESS

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

\n rEFLY ReFER To QM 293 A—C

perkemeyer, Raymond A. 608 P July 7, 1930

¥r. Hemry F. Berkemeyer
111-41 115 Street
Richmond Hill, New York

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she recsive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If g0, give her name and address:

2. 1Ig the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act asg amended?

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D, HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



\m. Reymond Ae Septohor 14, 1929
Elizaboth A. *
S 111 -~ 41 - 115 Street,
Riclmond B,
Long lsisad, N. Y. y
L
Pear Madmm: ﬂ"“
Tesaint 1z agkmowledped of your letber of
Avgust 6, 1022, requesting that you minnduio

be
whothe® or not you weulé be allowed 40 mato the pil-
e to your wothar's grave in the Uise-Alsne



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

' repLy meFer To QM 293 A-C

Berkemeyer, Raymond As : Septe 1?-, 1929
g 808

Mre. Hemry I's Berkemeyer,
111-41-1135:884,
Richmond Hill, N.¥.,
Woodhaven, Ps Os

Deay Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated . 192 making inquiry
_concerning the name and addrese of tﬂE‘Eb?ﬁsr and widow of the deceased
gservice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you pleass fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to thie office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who [
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and i
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS, _

Act of Congress Major, G. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

;N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A—C

Berkemoyeor, Raymond A.
July 30, 1929.

Mr. Henry F. Berkemeyer,
111"41"’ 115 stv-,
Richmond Hill, W. Yes
Woodhgven, P. O.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the late

Sergeant Raymond A. Borkemeyer, Biy. F. 506th F.i., whose remains are now

interred in the Oise-ilsne American Cemetery, Seringes-et-Nesles, iisne,
France, ‘ :

Will you please fill in the answers to the following gquestions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not sinece remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, gtepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- i
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

4. Does she desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsistant.



1% WAR DEPARTMENT
/ OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE
WASHINGTORN

N repLy merar To QM 293 A-C

June 1929.
Berkemeyer, Raymond A.

1

.MM!.M
113-41st St., ;

Richmond Hill, N.Y.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1629, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers

and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late  goppesnt

, Baymond A+ Berkemayer, Bty.F{ 306th F.A., wiose remains are
now interred in the Olse~Aisne Americsn Cemetery, Mn;n-u‘mln. Aisne,

Will you please advige thie office whether or not he 1s survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provigions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to
make the pllgrimage.

Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage. 2

-
Tor The Quartermaster General, ) E; A
. A7
Very truly yours, O > GO )
> z
£ 0 A
i . =3
- R
2 incls. 3 =
Act of Congress. _ Y
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS, =
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.



G.R.S. FORM NO,16, £ . yace__ chery chartreuve (Aisme)
y Pate May 16, 1919,
REPORT OF. DISINTERUMENT AND REPURTAL,
Remains of : s
Name Re Berkemeyer “ Number: 1716413
Rank:; Sgto Orgeanization: Batte De 306the Folo
Jisinterment and Reburial made by Group L Unit 304 °

Disinterred (Date) Mey 16, 1919, Frem: (Give cemplete location)

From Grave #33,Cemetery #2l-Forsberg

33SE E200.,8 N282.4

- » - e —— =, i ITE S — -.-—--wn.l-ﬁ-———-dw ..-—.—-.-—-.—-.—.———-————-
—————— i ® — — "y P e i —— et i i R — A . PP s

Reburied {Date) May 16, 1919% in: {Give complets logaticm, "6

@rave #168-Sectiom Ce Cemetery # 18-Fismes (M=rme)

¢ T £ . ———— —— —a— Arn . Opo— ¢ ~
e — fvayanespumden T —— - — —— ——

Report as to rature of origirai bur ial and condition of body upon disingerwent:

Buried five feet deep ~—Body badly decomposed.

g R il e . —
-— — E——, e . — - . ——

—— ——

Was one identification tag feumd uptn the budy? Yes ——oOme On CIross

— —— %
!
flhat other means of identification were founcd upon the bedy? NOxe (&
fiy h\#

—r— i r—— (o ———

Note: .A_\-:f
_ : <
.. If upon’ disxnterment effects are found wpon the bodies, th3y will be pro;n.
ptly sent ta, the Effecta Depot direct, as is reduired by G.C, 170, GH.2, ‘9181,
after being Egrefu 1y akamined for c].uea to indont’ty in doubtlul cases, 0ta+1m1

whereof will be made and PePorted to Chief, Graves Registravion Serviee. JZ’ /

Superviged w;-~--00:p_a__ Ceds GELMOR -}ft' Iieute0.Wo FOrsberg

f

€.0. Group L Unit 304
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WAR DEPARTMENT —
) Jou-1g-1-217

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

1N REPLY WASHINGTON
REFER TO

AG 201 Berkemeyer, Raymond A. (WW)
June 4, 1928

SUBJECT: pate of death

To:
The Quartermaatér General,

Washington, D« Cs

An investigation recently completed by this office in the case of
Raymond A. Berkemeyer, Army serial number 1,716,413, Sergeant, Battery
F. B06th Fleld Artillery, who was reported to have been killed in action
August 18, 1918, shows that the report is erroneous and that this soldier
was killed in action August 25, 1918.

By order of the Secretary of War:

i

General.

e
& 3 b
L (0(&




Jou-1g-1-217

AG 201 Berkemeyer, Raymond A. (WW)
June 4, 1928

Date of death

The Wuartermaster General,

Washingt on, De Cs

An lnvestigation recently completed by this office in the case of
Raymond A. Berkemeyer, Army serial number 1,716,412, Sergeant, Battery
F. 306th Field Artillery, who was reported to have been killed in action
August 18, 1918, shows that the report is erroneous amnd that this soldier
was killed in action August 26, 1918,

s

By order of the Secretary of War:

. OHENEY L BERTHOLF
\ Ad jutant Generals






QU 293 A-C

Berkemeyer, Raymond A. Sgt. November 4, 1926.

‘Ur. Henry F¥. Berkemeyer,

1316 Halsey St.,
Brooklyn, N.Y.

Dear Sir:
The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of

the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American overseas military cemetery is to be maintained by
the United States for all time. The graves will be permanently marked by

white headstones inscribad with the name, rank, division, organization, date
of soldier's death and State from which he came. Headstones will be placed
at all graves, as soon as possible, and without necessity for special action

or request on the part of relatives.

Plecase be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the utmost
reverential care wag exercised by those who performed this sacred duty. For
the future, these graves will be perpetually maintsined by the Government in a

manner befitting the last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

~ P.H.POFE,
_Colonel,Q.M.C.,
(?_: ssistant.

1 Incl.
Record. card.

25/560/EXS
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UT1dROD N 511 Walua oo \!
o R Y

- ~7\ . itk
COMPILafION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA | /

File # 16304

I. LocaTioN InDEX CARD:

E LI'*
(a) Name BERKMEYER, Roymond A. Ser. No. ... 1716413
TYP. BK
(®) Rank __Sg%Ye Organization -_B_a_t;__E_._-_Z)Q_@fﬁ_h__E, ol e il
CKR. xd__ -
(¢) Dateof death .....8/26/18 ... (@) Cause of death -3 /A £
IT. REGISTRATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.)
(@) Grave No wdiegl. iRoy: &It P})ot _____ 4 .. Sec sty Qias LAY TR e EK
2 & .
(5) Emerg. Address ... MrSs E. Berk,meyer(mother) 1237 Madison St. : (;Z%
BrookIyn,mN.Y. _ =
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases e g CKR. 2U.__
IV. A. G. O. DispostTion CARD: | Date of receipt _-_---__-_--_--_D_h:m_:__. __________ £l
(a) Name E)’M..é.---&éu WCL-_@.: Jﬁ.mma_m, (b) Relationship ... --_,/.t.zuﬁ._ﬁq.‘ ...............
(o) Address_ /314, .m_--fuﬁ,;‘f--.ﬁg{:_,-__-mmﬂ--i AT DO s o
(@ Remains to be brought to U. S.% _02;.4,9
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at S B B,
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. -->)M}.@----§«A‘j4;ui L{[.-.Mim LA
Wk Mﬂj)\? A MM»/MLM /fag_/ _____ BN A A
[
@M % = 7}’5/8/{{ A Mm___@dy(g_,_;___ o
(¢) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. L3
Examiner’s Initials ____A;_(_é/_ﬁ_z_ ________ Date Sl e sl / £ , 1920.
At

V. A. G. O. CorrESPONDENCE shows communication from >')'M/’ J- 1";14(/\-_{(t'£_ R fss

/W '2'*5&];/3\-- i UE O _)1214\47__’._2’_?1,’ 1 9/9. =

)

confirming request in Par. IV., item____&[_________ , above, qérequest-ing that____ A o Ay ;1;(.-;_&;_1-4{?/
F/ ‘mﬁf‘ ( r/ A 'Jf‘i_:;g;_{{&./:uﬁ_-___m.---.c\.s—.-.— P AL e A : A S
Examiner’s Initials ... V% i Date _--_______-._.'./f;.]"./Zl ______________ , 1920.
= (1 s ? AT
VI. G R. S. FruEs, CORREspomEVCE-—shows as follows AL LA, A ke LN (el 2 Ll S
/ 4 . B u u\nt-wm.bﬁ“m
/D6 Halece, dE(L o tblerin L. /,,-‘m_ L5F-20 dlgessar N
il sass aiariiigpes i B "W” it S MR, B o PPt AN Y "4 0 T
-‘--_—,JJ/-,.’. ﬂ/ - "// / ;/ /j 3 // )/ //f/ (...f/ x-“_‘- o ‘;‘)_‘,,.!{: _____
'Mmm“{m IR M ,‘p“ g 1“‘ "\"1"’)" ATt rﬂ“h\"’*ﬁqﬂﬁm‘fﬁ{o
(a) Cancellation memos referred to? L linl  Soli . ! e
v / -
Examiner’s I_uitia.ls _---;g_-___ﬁd.-_;m-.,.-- Date _____ e B , 1920.
s Y . g 4 » .r"
COUNTRY Prance CemeTERY NoO. : 617 Smeer No. __gsfvz _______ 5-
” N Make Form No. Lig \
s 7 e a7t -

W 2402




// VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made &

2 AT
E.'...' /t’ . .4:.{.‘:.‘4.-.4)\ §
e~ E =
23 S I
&

Typed by VedeHe , Checked by __________ anE N\ ok RO
g e d & MAIL UNIT

VIII. FiNAL AcTION:
JUN 1 61921

Following advice forwarded to Europe by

letter on ------Z el (7 S copenr teiﬁﬁwmn

(_/ correcTION

CHANGE CF ADVICE.

AcTioN TAEEN.

A s emd

T T T T T T T T T T e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e —————————— e
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
.....



G.R.S. FORM #114-A., i : STATION

To be prepared in triplicate. y DATEhJ_1'_1_:____'_&‘_:19‘3“3

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

4t R - A 8

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT fl : 75> : ¥ __',
mg e i

Recorde of G.R.S. Headguarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation¥of bbdy

1. Name . BERKEMEYER{ Reymond A ~ 10. Name __ _ HNOm® _

IR ¢ 7, S T e e o "oyt amaar T e s
SN Ham Begliatn-tngwe. oot ipses ki 12. Rank oo g Dok 8L und B e ol At
G N T s R R e e B
5 (Bl MR BRI i b ol oy 14 Ua)SDRDI oz oAt bl
S ACR DMy AR i Ebime bt e i 04 (b) D.B

7. Grave No. BB 2y (S8CL s weui 1 B G AVIE TN Ottt i o ARTE st » S 6,Glermnn i ad aidiirs
BRI PG M itk p T 07 RO AR b 1 i 16, PLat! A e st ies ROWsign 0Riin o)
Dt L Ny fis o AL, Nl it ok LS 005 s oy
18. 'Cematery“"““ﬁmﬁr; ______________________________ 19. Commune or town piemes - ...
20. Dept. or County __ goseng ... ..o Rl. COUNtIY Ponan @@ -ooomeeoooiiiioeoiiccnnee
22. G.R.S, Hdqrs. Code L 1 e g g
23. Disinterred (Date)  JaB. 26,1982 g,  W.R. Tomlimeom .. .
24. Ir‘iscription on grave marker:
Neme___Berkemeyer, Raymond A. Serial No. 1716418
Ramlle- s bnpncoro BBYS ool Organization _ BWWe F. S06th F.E.
25, Was identification disc found on grave marker? _Ya On, body? No ____________

Signature Juniop Technical Asgsistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

‘........full pime written in pooketbook. Cstholle meduls . .

........................................... ~

27. Condition of body . Entirely dﬁcomposod. Fentures unrecognizabla,

-------------- e T e s acae—c e ———— ————

28. Nature of burial 6ft1 Earth. Uniform and burlap.

of purdal . 2oL 2riARt it o bugh 7 2jchif SRR SN I S RSV 44 [ -4
29, Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records \fl
quobeds above .  MEEMVRNN, ¥ SEERReTONT WS Y el “fa
¢ e Qe 1 m |
30. Body prepared and placed in casgket: Datev,“_J_‘;l__rf_‘___‘_'j_'_‘f,'_%_'_’ff"'__ By"‘{'-“”_nl ________ !
Sl CaAket, seated Sty W alls TRMEABNOR T 1 LR ‘
N f ‘
A7 gsignature of Embalmer (Supervisor JI’ A ',--’."'l' RECRIST e o o L e
Mo ’ -~/ % Yol inson
O 5 '



* SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box> No. 22953 :

32. Designation of body:

33. Consigned to:

Neme of Permanent CometerydiSe-Alsne Amer.j608,Seringes-ot-Nesles Aisne

y J98. .6,1922 By _W.R, Tomlinson

g4 Casketsboxedpand.markedy (Date)leess iy ay ahot s cumh oo By o8 S¥Ye Pl Volidid WS U1 I

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing.opefationa were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
i8 correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector

6l RAmATK A e i e Home st 7ok, Lo LMty
3%+ Shippedfinom modnty cfuoperation:We(bate) [ LErT T 1 e ssessiu el ol oy gl
To/spaintsafi Concant Rabdon Qe . duiive:te waiihoimton (s B IEE o400 it hu s s SIN SS0sens:
(Name )
COnVoyeLti: e e on . o o JIRENG st Signature Shipping Offiecer. . . ...
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date _________ ... . ...
By G R S R B T8 5 O Tt T 8 e e i v e

39, Shipped from Railhead or Point’ of Concentration:

COTINVOY @ T, St e e1ped SINECRILL A Signature Shipping Officer
_ 98 192
40. Received: Date Ry_“",ﬁ"~lAN iy s iage, B T e T o MBIV oadcBy by 4 (125,
M .
G i# R g S L) Repreaentat ive ol PN .._’___C__‘_“_,".___.. A_’:,\'a"'-..___-o'—::z_r_:;’_}:_‘_(;____.'_ ________________ = s o1 e e e e

41. Reinterred, AuZ.19,1922,0ise=-Aisne Ceme.608,9eringes et Negles(Aisne)

! (Date)
A GRS ook l-aopere it VG Oy o a0 it 8 RN 4 F A sty Seotdion: Sarriotal Lt
43 RARK IO apve o .o oo ROWepiion i v o sencmnaginin il
G.R.S. Representative bl %§(4<257¥7:?'6224““1ffﬁ

W DJCTeary T ¢
LEto,Chaplain, USAe



G. R.S. Form. No. 16-A Place Fismes Cty. 617.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  p,,, Jsm. -6,1922

1. REMAINS OF.............BeTkemeyer, Raymond Ae. & Sppiar NunzBEn17l°41‘3

" RANK....98%s. ... ORGANIZATION... . . BtYys F. 606th R.A.,

2. Di‘sinter‘red (date) : - From (give complete location) :
NJaR. 260938 . Gr. 168. £E£ec. Ce. Plot 4. Cty. 617.

o

LB VI Group s i 5 (G0 L6 e ey, Unn‘F"""ﬂ'"

3. Reburied (date) :  Auga.19,1922 ' In (give complete location) : G ¢6,Block C,
i ROV 4 0 0180 =A10ne Qeme608,50vinzes ot Nesles(Adsne) . .. . ...

By': Group..n@=bunlgl Zroup. . ... Unit....m====_..... Nature of reburial ... ... Jhined
: : capgket

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

. Entirely decomposed. Features urrecognizible.

R bR e ATndlroTie ARA TR TRp S A R SO I O

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body IR S O grave marker I-‘Yesj

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

... Name written in pocketbook, Catholic medals =~ =~ =~~~ 0~ 00

6. What does examination of body sho_w as regards the follow_ing 1dentilying ifems ?
(a:)' Height (actual' méasurerﬁent) Imp.toDat.
(b) Weight (BELIIATEN ke b i A T g 0 VT SR
(e)iH sur—=(olomy S ninnsa sl

(Blici: i Lty . SELE S S T )

(d)Hainson face——Color i mliv el i ' ;
! Plagram represents mouth wide open.
Hocationir. 5 e . bl el @ Lot I i tanil a2 cole et Sl ;

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts)..........None. yigibke .o

22 23 24 26 26 27

e 11 '
(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) DZY(’("7

. Hend apd lower Jjaw missing. Right femur fractured., Entire upper

-

W pert e teeny. Bhad tered .. i UL I R L R R R

R. Richards
(Title)....s... lst. Lieut. OMC. . .

R
(Tith). Lbe,Ghaplain Usde . ..

7. Disinterment . _ - !\J ‘ _
super vised by /??’ L FAL L AR AN Yttt APPTOVEA § W JT5
W.R. Tomlinson

8, Roburial C}//q
[ =

supervised by ...57.0 % Tt bt
L L ]

Approved @ ...

tab



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS UaTa

I. LOCATION INDEX CaRD:

(=7

PMile § 16304

E .
(a) Neme BERKMEYER,. Roymond. Aa........Ser- No.  qpqe49g.

(b) Renk Sg¥s . ... . Orgenizution pat, B, 306th.FPade ------
: Cause of Zgﬂ? .........

(c) Dete of deatb@/26/18......¢ cath e ARV SRR, e

IT. REGISTRATION CARD.-(Check Reg.,Card Inf.ugeinst Loc.Ind.Inf.): '
(2) Grave Nt:x..l68 Row'® o/ Aamiu i ¢ Plo)t iy AR vect. Q.......... e IO 2 -
2 U .
(b) Emerz. Rddres&ﬁo..ﬂo..BQ.rwyOr.f.mthar)..mz.mism. BYa. .- S
. Brooklyn,nli.Y. e

III.Files of soldiers dying from contagious giggases

Orgenizution pat, 3, 306th. -f‘tAm e

(cable cn  -------- 4 Ah

V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by(L N R
etter o ans b

IV. Information on which advice to Zurone in letter of transmittal was based:

1 on/ 2/273920

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY RECURSTS

Date_of Relutionship
and Sourge enl neamey 8 e

Desires

Action ta<en

.............................................................

...........................................................................................................

.............................................................................................................

COURTRY

G.itaS. FORM 115-4
August , 1920
S.666 /3 TramOO

L Lanae

URMETERY NO.

617

SHEET 4ids






617-83

FILE T, 29548 CemeDivesuoresranche  JUNE 144 192k
(BERKEMEYSR, Raymond As)

REs Raymond Ae. Berkemeyer,
sergeant, Sorelics :
1716413, sattery P,
S06th Field srtillery.

Miss xliuieﬂs Ae Berkemeyer,
1316 Halsey Street,
grooklyn, Hew Yorks

Dear jadem;

Your commmication dated umrch 24, 1921, re~
questing that the remains of the decessed soldier named
above be left im France for burial in & permeanent American
Cemetory has been forwerded to the gemeterial ulvision,
ortice of the Quartermaster Genersl, Vashington, DeCe, fOr
necess:ry actions

The gemeterial bivision, Vashington, DeUs will
fornish you the grove locationm in the permanent American
Cemptary as soon a8 possible after the body has been

vhe pepartment desires to remew its previous
exgression of sympathy im your bereaviments

By suthority of the (uartermaster generals

Re Ee SHANNON,
gap mingjuartermesteor GOIps,
Qificer in Charge.

“ &0 e .
WK M @ TR N BWR
o & ". { bu bwm PASenrag
e Oswmee

ol e | COmERus) o0
s mmecufiye issistants R e

INUT e 185]

WYIIr Ny

i E)ECEIA EDBA



FILE T0s 93¢0 Cumeliveguoreirunshs - JUNE 14, 19216
(D RAKMETERy Rogmond As)

> Ay Rugmond 4e Jorkomoyer,
- ~orgeant, Sarelics -
f ; 1706403, saitery 2,
S06th rield arsillery.

Miss udissboth ie Serkemeyor,
1216 Mlsey Street, :
arooklyn, low Yorks

Dear JNadams

Yowr commmisation dated March 24, 3921, re-
questing that the romains of the decessed soldier named
above be leoft in rrance for burial in & pormanent irerioan
mmmmmnmmummm
- 0rfiee o the quartermester Gonwal, Vashingtom, Deles for
- NOOSs Iy sotiony

The Gemetaris) Vivisiom, Vashington, Deis wild
mmmmpmmunmmmmm
mmumuwlmmmwmm
ploced thereins _ ,

-~ the pepartment desires umiu m
mmtnumwhm mmm

Wy nuu

KECEIAED BA



61.7-83

U YRR B R 1 (o R
Quertermaster Corps,
Grevos Megistretica Service
Picr 2, Hoboken, N.J.

FILE NO. 293.8 €em, Div, Cor, Brs JUNE 14, 1921,
(BERKEMEY R, Kaymond A.)

MEMOnANDUIL FOh: <Chief, Cemeterizl Division, 0.Q.i.G.,
Weshington, D.C.

SUBJECT ; meturn of Records - Cemetery # 6L7-83
Ireasmittal Memorandum Number H-L20

1. The records perteining: to the
folleving crses cre ro” orned berewith, it having beon
definitely detcrmined that the bodies are to remoin
in Burcpe.

REFERENCE NO: 83 BERKEMEYER, Raymond A., Sergeant,
gerial HNo.1716413, pattery ¥, 306th
kield Artillery.

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain,juartermester yorps,
0fficer in charge.

Ko UsPALLAS,
Incl (records. ) Executive Assis tant,

(- b= 3127 m
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G. R S. Form No. 120
G INQUIRY

(Ba- ofyan. 1 1031 L /=83 cbm i

WAR DEPARTMENT

I (PO UGX[ O] IIF ¥ RIAGL SN0AG ML INEES (TECTRINT® 3
noge : .w ";r_\H]_C'I;F'.E!htE OFTHE QUARTERMASTER GENERAIQ OF HE ARI\,:&. ) LGINTILIOG BTG [OLITR ¢ sy !
PLOFPEIS’ TI7 OKJGL OF B6XTTOLIT? p CEMETERIAL DIVISION L UL6 10 PLOCHELE LFEB-:" 35 ‘9 AT M
APOI( [P616 P6 10 MIqoM OL GPIjgien’ {16 (--.ji- L Ty 1118 (JeC6TaG )" [Pe 11of :?":-' 1@ ¢po brober ufijpfaiy Lps
.J;,J‘.";Li -‘,r]{r‘ i )'j'. ¢ ‘q fl]:}‘z[‘_?l y.y Gue 1 |\ PLE] heLroLr }Tn.‘,J.. : ! —\[ n’l‘I f 1) |!l| ll[ i ;_1.|' |
HOLE —TURLENOLIONE LOK LUR [“—]( HOkaBﬂ,g[ Ndr.'a 11 p6 12meq pi ppie oyjcesrBor Yooy brobekya 1oy

FRM; ., Chief, Gemeteril Division, 0, Q. M. G.

00 DOZ2{TLG"

To: 9* '*"t)MﬁSo‘.El!iz&b efth,vjw;qB,erkemayje.r Huh 6] /N i H]u |&712 Jj?;‘g fm; poq}

SUBJEELT' IRetiaing of'ug'ltl |Raym0nﬂl ‘A'o aar] emay!ﬁ,, ,.. e.f l‘-Oo 1 ’7164-1:5 BRat. F 306 F.A. |

A" H RO 910 UOf {6 DOTLORAIEItE 8 B“l?hBTéI‘l{’em’ey‘er hes 0L AJELS [ji6 DEULOAR LG]TIAGE |
’J,‘he records of this office show that FHKKa requested that the body of the above-named ______ soldier

ong i
& remain inl'Erancier. ¢ Bex( Of [’ Djoyac srep (P UeieEe DX of [’ iy [IEIUE HeUL 20m° §O T '
5, o . - 1 . . -l . - -

-

“J". :’ o ,-m sy L A SAELLMIU (] TR 1 oL A6 110 ppa !U'”I("
il oy, 2 e Ao & o 5 Y L By

If thesa ake corrections on reverse side of this
Sﬁééb b ATCI6C PJ L OW 6 oLpeL 816 U] [Pz dpesy oMl gw;g
‘Theliiearest nekf. of ki ‘majy’ chooge’ betweén (1) retiirn‘of the'body to' any taddresk-m the United’

(2) interment in the Natlonal Cemetery, Arlmgton, Va., or any otheﬁ EN ational Cemetery,abr (3) body to

remam mEurope itH!AL O L ‘
W20/ MHO 17 LHE 4B 1 LIE OBDEL
‘By' authority of! the Quartermaster Genera,] J - [* S, bttt L |
' J e pLenElel o] poqiez agq] pu mvdgs RALIEBEDS. 7P (30LGRITNIG] '[OI-L\S‘ --. jolonel U 8. Ar’m,y |
1 5 |
i 'if all bla.nk sps.ces below are not filled out, if, Will necessitate AL er, a SERIOUS
DELAY ln tha sh:,pment of, thlS body. ‘,Stat,e in. aa.ch,,i:asa WﬁE HES relatwqg ;rp_,iST,ILL |
LIVING ' :
Was soldier married ? EOE KITTIAC d}lffﬂ‘“ﬁ 25
NAME OF— - S - NO. AND STREET. - - TOWN. - 8TATE,
e PILUHPILE AT RPN < I
Soldier’s widow il
1 ZE - i
Soldier’s children. 2 T N RN b i
(Na.meoldﬁtﬂ.rst) ILODU" JOL ":'!!"] l_[l VT

Brothers.l' 2120 00!

(Name old~ :
est first,) 3 = \
I [ eii f 2
e st L O DO | T SRR . v 3 1, TR IR s ‘
e I
Gyl o B TS s e it o e o (88 Ly o et 8.\ T e SRR |
(Sﬂ;fml ol [FHTT i b
est firat.) v o - R NMIRGINI T e A 1 '

our rpe

Relatlonshlp ______ M

read instructions before filling out this paper. ) (OVER.)




A Y ; LY ; | e q/r/Q/ 5” _____________ 192/

0 : : !‘VED._ {
e the undemlgned am the etz N :md neareqt ]wmg nextiof @m oy ﬁie W"lthm-named
(Relationship.) ;
qnld.ler a.nd desire the following dlSpOSlthll of his remains, viz: JU N16 19 21

(Stqlke out all except the one showing the dlsposntlon desired.)
1 . % 3 3
Cemeterial Divigon
—Ovenens Project Sub-Secton
OF] 2 Tp “be returned to the U. S. and shipped to -~ b

(Name.)

w 1 AF stated on first page of this sheet.

4 Mo remain in Burope, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery. %/(4

/'

9. A
Slgnature,MiZ{.L_ i

INSTRUCTIONS FOR F]LLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for. the disposition, of &, body are not recmved,from the next of kin within two.
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial W111 he. made wmhout. further notwe in, the World War Sermon of
Arlington National Cemetery

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government;expense. /" £ s

3t Th.ls pa’per MUST! BE'SIGNED BY 'THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of km IN THE ORDER
Shown in the squa.re on the other sude of thls sheet i S

g ' I I (HG

b riext "af- 'l_cip i’ the

Y B - If - there are- minor ehllelren of - tlae deceased soldier a.nd RO mdow, t:he EEG-ALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for ‘them in this matter.

40 Phis paper st be retumed showing the name ancl s,ddnesslof ea,ch of the i
spacﬂs prowded therefor on the other sude of this Sheet &

6./ T£'YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living mear you, to fill
out this paper. .

7 If YOU are not the nea.rest hv-mg next. of kin a.nd do not know who or where the nea.rest relatlves
are, please fill'out thisipaper- AT ONCE and mail to this office. - - & el ,

- 8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to a.vold dela.y in the case Qf this body

‘,9-« Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office: upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn {upon his decease), the mother, is the proper nuthonty The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sistersiingorder of geniority,.if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Amy, if 8 widow ha.a remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin asigiven above will make declaion 3—7800



(Ro—2 - -2,/

053¢ GF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL | aioemtofil. e A
CEETERIAL DIVISION

OVERSEAS PROJECT SUB=~SECTION 1 irtele? |
Har low, (oo, |
NAITR OF DECEASED SOLDIBR C LE[ #) s (/.::‘z CEMETERY NO, DATE
T e %
il Berkemever, Raymond A., Sgte 617 = 83 1/19/21.
SERIAL NUMBER ORGANIZATION
1716413 Bty oF, 306th F.Ae
Date of death = 8/25/18.
WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION
DATE
NAME OF BENEFICIARY ] RELATIONSHIP
Mrs, EBlizabeth Tork Berkemesver Mothe »
Address 3 ]
720 Enickerbocker £ve., Brooklyn, N. V..
S/ 709/1yL



File #16304
G.R.S. #106
DISPOSITION OF BODY

War Department
0ffice of the Quartermaster General,
Graves Registration Service
Washington, D.C.

June 18, 1920.
For information of:
(a) The Adjutant General of the Army
(b) G.R.S., Paris, France,
7,(c) O0ffice Files,
(d) Photographic Sectiona

Case of: Sgt.Raymond A.Berkmeyer,
#1716413
Bo6th F.A.Battery F.

Grave Locationg
Reburied: 5/16/19.
. American Cemetery,
Grave #168,S8ection C, Plot4,
Fismes,Dept.of Marne,
Request for action: checked bmlow;
(a) Return of Body to the U.S.
b) Permanent Burial in France.
;* ) Cancellation of former requests.
(d) Change of address.
(e) Photograph of grave.,

hgs been made by:

Migs Elizabeth Berkeméye f°ﬂ

1316 Halsey St.,
Brooklyn, N. Y.

By authority of the Quartermaster Genere

CHARLES G B,
Colonel, Q,N WAL ks
Chief, Graves Regis on Servicé.
5-2992 /L
N //fkw

of

>



o i

File #16304

G R.S. #106
DISPOSITION OF BODY

War Department
0ffice of the Quartermaster General.
Graves Registration Service
Washington, D.C.

June 18, 1920,
For information of:
(a) The Adjutant General of the Armj
(b) G.R.S., Paris, France,
_7; c) Office Files,
(d)

Photographic Section.

case of: = Sgte.Raymond A.Berkmeyér,
#1716413

Bo6th F.A.Battery F.

Grave Locatio
Hebaried: 5/16/19.

American Cemetery,
Grave #168,Section C, Plot4,
Fismes,Dept.of Marne,

Request for action: checked hslow:
(a) Return of Body to the U.S.
#¥b) Permanent Burial in France.
’, (c) Cancellation of former requests.,
(d) Change of address.
(e) Photograph of grave.

hgs been made by:

~ Miss Elizabeth Berkemgyogfer)

1316 Halsey St.,
Brooklyn, N. Y.

By authority of the Quartermaster Gener

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Colonel, Q,M.C,, U.S5,A.
Chie m&;raves Reglstratlon Service.
NS~ 2992

£



G,R.S. #106
DISPOSITION OF BODY

War Department
0ffice of the Quartermaster General. .
Graves Registration Service
Washington, D.Ce

June 14, 1920,
For information of:

(a) The Adjutant General of the Army
{b) G.R.S,, Paris, France,
(¢) 0ffice Files,. ;

(d) Photographic Section.

Case of: sgt. Reymond A, Berkmeyer,
Serial #1716413, Bty. F,
306th Inf,

Grave Location: grave #68, Sec. C,
Mmerican Cty., Fismes, Marne,

Request for actiory chacked talow;

(a) Return of Body to the U.S.
———bb) Permanent Burial in France.
——&e) Cancellation of former requests.

(d) Change of address.

(e) Fhotograph of grave,

has been made by
Miss E1izabeth Berkemeyer, (sister)

1316 Halsey St.,
Brooklyn, N, Y,

By authority of the Quartermaster tieneral

CHARLES

Colonel, QMM , AT, A,
Chief, Greves RegiBEa¥ition Service.
N -2992,/1
ibm

v



GRAVE L6’ '( g QBQA%K

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

/Qﬁw

(Snrname.)

DATE OF BURIAL

PLACE OF BURIAL.- 'ZIA7 ~ ‘éw

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must
specify clearly what map is nsed.

GRAVE NUMBER., ... ...ooonunnos i

HOW MARKED : Name Pegr ........ e

=
Headboard?. ... 7o
IDENTIFICATION TAGS : o

Was one buried with body®........ % e I PR

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave markerf

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.) JagF{f

¢ Thig. portion to be sent to Chief of" Graves Registration' Service.

30 AOURgu
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GRAVE Lc.*ﬂnTIQ”‘PMﬁK

LOCATION ;uF THE GEAVE OF \
----- BIRKMEYER -17.16413 . R ond‘.‘{ﬁn...-...........

(Surname). (Number). (Iirst Name and Initials).

CAUSE OF DEATH: 3. %

DATE OF BURTAL: /. ¥ ~/[1 /&

) Csmetery abou .
PLACE OF ]:_’:URIAL: nortir 'Uf'. O RTRBUFE -
FIGHESCAMASy, Town and Department). Map réferences mus
-specify clearly what map isaised. .«

and to the west otﬁ’.ﬁié read leading north

..............

x-200,900 . y-2 24@6—:5;: .1/20.000 FISMES

Department ofﬁsm, = :
e

GRAVE NUMBER: |. f;{j_.j ....................... 3
et ]
L Taaay b g &

' ! )
HOW MARKED: Nkme Pojit:
y adboaflier]

iDENTIFICATION TAGS:

1 i ‘ L) R R )
Was one buried with body?. a7 CZ/.S‘ g
Was one fastened to name peg or L’f <5 1% ; e

sinko PETIERGI PUr Yy 5 e
VR e (AT DI E Y

' 282 %

o
S
Bk on 28 bt AT e b P S o A E RS e R FREN 4

NEAREST RELATIVE: Mr8s Ae Re Berkemeyer,.....

/
ADDRESS: . West Oliffe , Colorado. AT,

.................... PR e e S S

RELATIONSHIP: McherJ .......

REPORTED BY: , 77 4, 7'~ A Jia
X /}l V}t/)( A Ly"’\. )t I \- fr".

...........................................................
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_ Card Sec. 16304
&) « 6= NARI9I9

G.R.5. Foxm No _“J; Contral Reecords Liaison.
liomo For: G.R.S. roprescntativa, 0.R.0.

SUBJECT: Information roquirved for G.R.S.

1, ems cheocked are to be completed:

(|4 Surname: Berkmever  (Birkmeyer)
( )} Numbor: 1716413

(.} First nome: Raymond A.

() Gompany: F

() Orgamzntlon' 306th Fede

¢ Dote of deaths %%g[n (8/25/18
{ | Causc: ; / A
4 } Placo:

Location of hospital:

Numbcr 1 no
Class 1"t m
Reolatives LT
Relationship:
Addyesss

—— — e, gy
'
Ed g Wi S

Authority:
cblegro I\Tﬁi”.
Tc}lcgram £

n’

(\/ L aaﬂ;cdéﬁﬂ.ﬂ (9/14/18)

gnorted fo Vashington:
c_ os 00 w (cC 2862)

erscbre the "official! C.C.)
(;/f g 0fficial report.
{ ) S"m‘.% préscnt stotus on reversc sides.

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Licut,=Colonel, Q.M G., UeSe e

Initizls of Ranovter: \/ HEG

. S



= - g s i
- T e _— ]
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|

S A

P

| | ’ (/,%M . \{:}j L)T

/ Btry FQ 506 FOAO BERI@NEY‘ER, Raymond Ag - Sgt. 17164130

| 77th Division, Home: 723 Knickerbocker Ave.
4 Bklyn., N.Y.

' :

Oon the aftenoon of August 25th, 1918 at about 5.30 PM seeral hostile shelle

{ struck near the gun to which Sgt. Berkemeyer was assigned for duty, Immedieate

1y after the first shell struck all members of the battery sought cgver and

. a few minutes after fire had ceased I ordered check roll call and Sgt.

%Berkemeyer was reported missing. A search was made and his body was found

“4in a fox hole near the gutter of the CHERY CHARTREUVE FISMES ROAD. An exae

; mination of the ground showed that the shell had struck within about three

% feet of himandmhiaheadwwarmg,andwtorso~were‘badly“mutflhteég In my opil-

"nion death was instantaneous. In my opinion the shell was a 77mm high ex-

i plosive with instantaneous fuse, This soldier excerided every precaution

'$in taking cover and his death was not the result of negligence or his own

{ disobidience of orders. Place of occurence about 75 meters west of cross

! roads leading north to St. Thilbaut-. Co-ordimate of grave 200,85 282,00
Informant: Ketcham, John H, - Capt.

Emergency addresgss . Btry [V, 306 F.A.

Miss Elizabeth Berkemeyer, ygome: 102 Lincoln Roadf Bkln. N.Y.

284 Knickerbocker Ave. s , \ ¢
Bk1n, NoY, / . &/f) /éi’/f/,/fg fO/ L GoPa



16304

TR
- x|
GoPY =
ol
e |
ERICAN GRAVES gmxxg ga%:u As%azlg Efﬂafn o5
il TRATI OF B,/ Q.Mi03% %" WUROPE | & 5 |
8, Avenme d*lona, P fg' | ”’7' ,
4Ly e el 5
Pile No. Pobruary 8, 1921 | | —\
Pram:  Chief, s
=
To:z Quartermaster General, U.S.Army (Cemeterial Divis :

Sub jeet: Acknowledgment of Correspondemce.

3

Y

Receipt this date is ascknowledged of the following
gorrespordence from your office:

1

/
F 4

TengAr. X
TFraviay iy

ist Indorsenemt | dated: Jmmuwary 26, 1921
File No. 295.8 Cem, Div, = Registration
Sub jeet: tion Crosses to be substituted for %
e of Dawvid™
lag ¢7/5Y inkelman, Ruiolph, 1/e Pvi.

/Jwr?'mﬁ Hilman J., 9., Cpl.
*u)ﬁ/hﬂm, Raymond A., Sgte

H‘ ,. Rmm.
Colomnel, Q.M.C.

’@ P e diid aﬂ

hd



GOoRYX

HEADQUARTERS3
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE, Q.ﬁ“.u-.., IN EUROPR
B8, Avenue 4'Iena, Pari

Pile No. hhm:f’i 1921
Fraom: Chief,
Tos Quartermaster Gemeral, U.S.Airmy (Cemeterial Divieiom)

Sub Jeet: Acknowledgment of Correspondemce.

Regseipt this date is ackmowledged of the following
gorrespondence your office:

ist Indorsement ) dateds Jamwary 26, 1921
Pile No. R293,8 Cem., Div, - Registration

Sub jeet: muu umgu to be substituted for

Name: Ankelman, Rudolph, 1{- Pré.
Behrents, Hilmam J., Jr., Cpl.
!::knmr. Raymond A., Sgte
%8 e

hbd

e



i J ; &y n A 8
" Jo3 0y

L. ECE 0T THE QU’&RTT“RMAsTER Gﬁ]\“RAy e
CINETERTAL DIVISION, .o 71
Raw Towi OVERSEAS PROJECT. sum-SEcTIoN \¥ A A
B 0% 2 3 { ;”é.
IAVT OF DECEASED SOLDIER CEMETERY NO, . | DATE
Berkumeyer, Reymond L., Sgte 617 = 83 1/19/21.
STRIAL NULBER ORGANIZATION
1716413 - BtyeF, 306th Fade o
o - £,
ﬁ ) date of death = 8/25/18, e
S N;;; ‘é§§>

. VAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION ?*by : %u \ T
SO DATE
3““ J*’ ey
NAME OF BENEFICTARY RELATIONSHIP ,§~>°
Mrs. Elizabeth Tork Berkemeyer, Mo ther
Address

720 Knickerbocker Ave., Brooklyn, N.Y.

—
&~
g

= 8/ 709/1¥L






WAR:. DEPARTMENT

Office of the Quartermaster General of the’
Washington

BODY DESCRIPTION
(5ee page #2 of the Service Record)
a, Age of enlistment

.bs Color of eyes

cs Color of hair

d. Height

e, Weight

f, ?ermanent marks and

physical defects at
enlistment (0ld fractures

CEMETERY N0z 617

SHEET NO: 83,

TYPED BY: rin.

SAI3/NL Py s I s ¢ a4
4 (S \J 5. "3 {i

»Army

X

\

G.R.5. Form 8+i=-A=0 N \
Information request of A.G.0, _ 'Fﬁaie 13/2/ 20.
“File No. Requistrations \ } ﬁi"
/\ 1 1 a‘
From: ‘ The Quarte*na ter Gencrdl \U S. Army, (Cemeterlal D1v1s;qg)
Tais The Adjutant General of th Anﬁ;; 6th & B Sts., N.W.,Va hﬁngton D,Ch,"
. N\ T
Subject: Information requlred for GIR. Se & 1
N\ y E"l {ay v
: 1 1. It is reduested that the items checked below be completag st
confirmafion of all infommation shown. ]
0 < /25/18 !'?l{
' 2, Surname =—berioweyer, (Berkemeyer) + £, Datc of death 8/2 .
b, Christian name Raymond A. '6{ g. Cause of death K/A. Oggr
/’/‘)}] C. Serial H’urnber _1716413- MI 1/ h. Au";ho:‘ity (CIOI#)
d. Organization Bat. F, 306th EA{WQ i, Hmergengy addrass
# ; ¥ WU‘-«@ C.. /fv_}t ‘."__C“,QL,L’\U/ f
e. Rank Sgt-()ﬁ<f’ i Relatlonshz 37 Madocs.
(WUuJ) iy

DENTAL CHARTS
(See Physical report of
examination prior to enlistment)

efn (th"\u )/ 1 L

a, Strike out teeth mis sing
5
LY 16 AR o], 1208 408" 00'T B e T
upper rlght upper left

8765432112345¢6.978
lower right lower left
or breaks),

H. L, ROGERS,
Quartermaster General,U.S8.A,

0



G.R.S, Form No. i 4 X /65& é‘—
File # ¥

Classification /

Adjustment CEMETERI AL DIVISION
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

REGI STRATION SECTION

MENMORANDUM: Fr , B ey
i el

e - Registration Files Sub-Section.

Subjectt Adjustments made on Registration Files.

h 1. Charges as checked have been made in the Registration TiTesiuhich
will necessitate a @rrespondivg change in the Classification Files.

ADD, ADD,
CORHLL DATA CORR. | DATA
File Number Date of Burial
Name Ipate of Reburial
Serial Number urial Toformation
Rank |[Nearest Relative
Organization Notified Nearest Relative
Cause of Death Blue Card thrown out
Date of Death Thite Card set up
Casualty Cablegram Number ]

0,K, Alphabetical Files ,W'%’j (- 2/- 7D

-.|- .s:-: . /

iyt

_____'itcsmcm ery_Audit Departmemt
| IInvestigation & Adjustment Dept.

o

! Cards attached,

N8 =7739/MB



From
To:

Subject:

A A

WAR DEPARTMENT :

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL %
CEMETERIAL DIVISION '-,\
WASHI NOTON, D. C. 3

June 18, 1920, | | \

16304=Inquiry (Berkmeyer, Raymond A., Sgt.)

The Quartermaster Gemra.l,‘ U.S. Aray, (Cometerial Division) ﬁ//‘

Miss Eligabeth Berkemeyer,1316 Halsey St., Brooklynm, N. Y.

Grave Location. Request for Permanemt Burial in France. - ‘,

1. In reply to your inquiry of June 9, 1920, we Veg _
to say that the records of the Cemeterial Division contain F i
the followling information as to grave location of your '
brother, Sgt. Raymond A.Berkmeyer, serial #1716413, 306th
F.A. Battery F., buried August 26, 1918 in American Battle-
field Cemetery, Grave #33, Chery-Chartreuve, Department of
Aisne; and reburied May 16, 1919 4in American Cemetery, Grave
No,168, Section C, Plot # Fismes, Departuent of Marne.

2. The grave has been registered and suitably marked
for present purposes, pending the adoption of & more perma-
nent morument, by the National Fine Arts Commission, which
now has the matter under consideration.

e

3. Your instructions as legal next of kin for the

‘pormanent burial of your brother in France will be granted,

and your former request has been cancelled. The necessary
instructions will be forwarded to the Chief, American Graml
Registration Service, Q.M.C., ip Burope. |

' \

By authority of the Quartermaster General: ' \

CHARLES C., PIERCE, | |
Celonel, U.S. Army,

Chief,Cemeterial Divuian.\ [BUR%
fkw . By: }\
\
|
/
r

CHARLES J, WYNNE,
Captain, Q. M. C.

Py,

A \

JUN 21 1020 A
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G:P.3. Form No. 112, —~
ANATYSTIS OF TNMQUIRY.
WAR DEPARTMENT
GRAVES REGISTRATICN SERVICE
OFFICE OF THE DIREGTOR OF PULCHASE & STORAGE

WASHINGTON
: e
/32?+4é@/r}bijﬁaﬂ

ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY 4945;2’02~65

Circumstances of Decath Liberty Eonds

(iar. #2, Bul, 10-C-W) (G,R.S. Form 111)

[

Flowere, Flags, eic. h War Risk Incurance

(Par. #6, Lul. 10-C-W) (G.E.S. Form 111)
Monument Photographs

(rar. #6, oul. 10=C-W) _ (Fur. ;11, Bul, 10-C-ii)
Discrapanciecs in Inscription Permanent Burial in

(Par. #9, Bul. 10-C-¥)
i 4 L ~
(2) France (G.R.S. Form 106)

Fersonal Effeccts . : {v) O0Other Countries
(¢.R.S. Form 111)

Return of Bodies Ironm

Accrued Pay _
(@ RAS s Formillil) (=) france (G.R,5. Form 106)
(Par. #12, Bul. 10-C-V)

(o) Other countries
laintenance RN

(Par. £7, Bul. 10-C-¥) M 2

Rcmarks:ﬁ,xé{dé?j ; }¢‘:?y¢

b Bl Ll 9

A W \ |

,ﬂm ’(f’,{f N !

IIOTE: In addition to information furnished on Hos. 1, 6, 1l,and 12, G.R.o.
: Form 101-A (Information Blank), supply data on the following:
v )

il il
Noge By . 4415, 1,18, 9. L0, 14,15

w7

Analyeig @Glerk,
NS=3570<11JH,



G. R. S. Form #124
Disposition Status -
OFFICE MEMORANDUM. -

103

174

TO:

From:

CENERAL INFOEMATION on Cemetery No.(furnished by:

Data sent Overseas .

REGISTRATION SECTION.
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
CEMETERIAL DIVISION.

Inguiry Section .

Operations to commence (approx.) .. .. .

Operations to be coﬁpleted (EPDEOX ) St
Bodies shipped from European POrt . ... .

Bodles arrlved at Hoboken S OISR . L S e

Overseas Project Sub—Section.

e

File No.

OSPSS Ref. NO.

Follow-up No. m_§2€153i}_
............. ) (date )

CASE Omes 4]

........ @, ,z%t 0’3% 2;/36?(;% eiz '_

The following information was abstratted (Date). . from:
| sourcE cIk: | dnmorezcE | R CLK. [in OFFICE
A. G. 0, Cards Shppe. Inquiry (86Nt. )

A.G,0, Corresp. ‘ T okt

G.R.S. corresp. 0SP,S-S Corresp.(see Remarks.)

f?latlve to dlsp. T Il g PR L8

y DESIRES as to Disposition.
: RETURN,
Name of Relative el 2
IR R 0, o\l T N W§L_C mgvt. Int, REMAIN SPECIAL

Widow

Children (Name oldest first)

Father _ R LR

Mother |

Brothers o

Sisters G rired

N M4 by

gl

ﬁmgii[;m@ﬂ@@ ....... /WWWW




VG.R-.SQ FOl“m NO- 121 ‘-.

i

O;t File # /é jﬂé_[

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE -

Date MAY 2 1 1920

Classification
Adjustment. CEMETERI AL DIVISION
REGZ STRATION SECTION
MEMORANDUM:
Tos Registration Files Sub-Section.

Subject: Adjustments made on Registration Files.

1. Charpes as checked have been made in the Registration Files which
will necessitate a ®@rrespondirg change in the Classification FileB.s

ADD. ADD,
CORR,| DATA CORR.| DATA
File Number Date of Burial
Name Date of Reburial
|-

Serial Number Burial Information '/
Rank Nearest Relative
Organization Notified Nearest Relative
Cause of Death Blue Card thrown out

Date of Death

Vhite Card set up

Casualty Cablegram Number

0.%, Alphabetical Files

S Hr—a rrebron-Bed
. Gpir—tute—Tites,

/ Cardg attached.

NS=7739/MB

T ST—as— a2

. lord ADfasloniad

Tnvestigation & Adjustment Dept.

o WD s




Address reply, . WAR DEPARTMENT

DIRECTOR OF PURCHASFE & STORAGE
- xR RS A R X RaR K REOHABRA O STORACE
nit'ens ng WASHINGTOM
1 -
June 14, 1920, :
16304~Inquiry (Berkmeyer, Raymond A., Sgi.).
7

The Quartermaster General, U. 8. Army (Cemeterial Division)<7/,

Nigs Elizabeth Berkemeyer, 1316 Halsey St., Brocklyn, N, ¥,

Body to Remain Permanently in France.

s In reply to your letter of April 25, 1920, you
are advised that cancellation of your former request, that the
remains of your brother, Sergeant Raymond A, Berkmeyer, be re-
turned to the United States, has been made in our records and
the necessary instructions will be forwarded to the Chief,
American Craves Registration Service, Q.M.C. in BEurope to have
the body of this soldier permanently interred in France.

2. You are further advised regarding the inscription
on the cross marking the grave that the records of this office
show the organisation o0 which this soldier belonged to be Battery
F, 306th Field Artillery, and instructions will be forwarded to
our forces in France to have the stenciling on the croes corrected
to agree with our records,

By authority of the Quartermaster Ceneral:

CHARLES C, PIERCE, ;
Ccolonel, U, 8, Army,
Chief, Cemeterial Division.

By:

&bm CHARLES J. WYNNE, 1KD
Captain, Q. M. C,

W

@G F L MA;

dLEA
JUN 1 b o
L | -
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G:R.5. Foruy Noa. 11%_
ANALYSIS 0. INQUIRY.

WAR DEPARTMENT ' :
GRAVES REGISTRATICN SERVICE _ '

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE & STORAGE
VASHINGTON

f39/ _ 4/ 2 1£//in~o

ANALYSIS CF INQUIRY

Circumstances of Death ILiberty Bonds

(Far. #2, Bul. 10-C-W) (G.R.S. Form 111)
Flowers, Flags, ctc, War Risk Insurance

(Par. #6, Bul. 10=-C=W) (¢,R.S« Form 1119
Monument Photographs i

(Par. #06, bul. 10«CeW) . (Far. ;11, Bul, 10-C-¥)

V//Discr‘pnncics in Inscription Eé?ﬁancnt Burial In
(Pﬁ. 1,: ! Bl IO'C“W) / J
__V (a) France (G.R.S. Form 106)

Personal Effects _ (b) Other Countries

(G.R-S. Form 111)

Return of Bodies Fronm

Accrued Pay
(G.R.S+ Form 111) (a) France (G«R,5. Form 106)
(Par. #12, Bul. 10-C-W)
(b) Other countries
Maintenance
(Par. #7, Bul. 10-G-)

Remarks; g‘ % :

ff{c (({7\06/(/(_—?:/)\ ﬁé/l // CC:‘/;L& S
_/%"‘-{/‘/ Z‘-— A ot 1-’»-t\_ &7’\ ‘Q_’ At NN

P i = V’
NOTE: 1In addition to information furnished on Nos. 1, 6, 1l;and 12, G.R,S,
i Form 101-A (Information Blank), uupply data on the follow1ng
v Y w 3
Noen' 25 8,0 &y Sandi 8L L) 10 14, 39, L™
S »*

117

Analyesis Clerk.

Ve 26T, TH .



G. R, S. Form #124 REGISTRATION SECTION. File No.
Disposition Status - GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
OFFICE MEMORANDUM. - CEMETERIAL DIVISION. OSESSERe N NOT L

Follow-up No. A % A0

TO: Inguiry Section .

From: Overseas Project Sub—Section.

I. CENERAL INFORMATION on Cemetery No.(furnished by: .. ... ... ...) (date. )

e (SEn ONEEIERE e LT e e R Y e
Operations to commence (approxX.) . ... .o

Operations to be completed (approx.) ... . ... ... . R e
Bo&ies ghipped from European Port . . .. . .. . O =

@qd;gﬁ aprivediatiHobolcen i Es s inms ety

P

II. CASE OFJgim.m...""“..

The following information was abstracted (Da

' SOUARCE CLK. | in OFFICE CILK.|in OFFICE

A, G, O0%YCards Shppg. Inquiry (86Nt i )

srann eevenpeny

G.R.S. corresp. OSP,S—S Corresp. (see Remarks.)
relative to disp.

DESIRES a8 to Disposition.
2 eh A s

Name of Relative

N. C, Pvt. Int, REMATN SPECIAL

e e e e o

Widow

Children (Name oldest first)

Father T

Mother "
4 Brothers L/,,af"

% TS a9 :
V[ 8isters (wwuo !
V316 Wuﬁriﬁ@& L= “ln M 2ee I 64y

Body to be ahipggd tow%%aﬂj/t\) mﬁ/'/“u - 181k

Bhippag (Date)
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295.8 (Bervomeyor, Rt 4.} Bnle

£ 70 June 5, 1919,

Mise Plizebeth Berkemeyer,
1816 Halsey Street,
Brooklyn, New York,

i Dear Madam;

| : Replying to your letter of May 27th, I beg leave to
advise you that it ie the aim 6f the Goverument to deliver
S the bodles of our deceaced coldiers, waen desird, to the
point designated by the relatives, and all sxpenses, include
ing transportation, casket, shipoing case, flag, and the
Preparation of the romeins for shipment,will be paid Ly the
United States. After the Dody has Leen turnsd over to the
relatives the expenses incurred, not to exseed $100.00, will
be pald by the War Risk Insurance Bureau. These expenses
include various items comnocted with the burial, such as
the burial eite, hive of hearss, flowers, migic, ste. Claim
for such expense must be made upon an application form (form
| 531) provided by the Bureau of War Risk Insurance. -

The Department is not now in = position to set an affn:
mate date when the bodies of seldiers left overseas gan / ,
furned to the Unite: States, but ralatives may rest asgl
that every effort #ill be made to expedite the work off
return just as poow as conditions worrant the under:

It 18 desired to extend to you the deep sympet W o
Department on account of the great 10ss you have sugbaix
! hmmnatrmmm,mux.w

‘ \ Very sincerely,
Lol |
| Zc— Bl A I

e SR il o BT




_ BACKING SHEET

SUBJECT......

*0°0°Y

g°gez

DATES ON WHICH THIS FILE IS CHARGED OUT




